


i REPMR PARTS FOR 45 GALLON SPRAYER MQDEL 45*0286
REF. | PART | QTY. DESCRIPTION REF. | PART (QTY. DESCRIPTION
NG. NO, NO. NO.
i1 47419 1 Tank (45 Gallon) | 43910 4 Washer, Flat #10 SAE
2 48700 1 Lid 52 23889 1 Bracket, Switch Mounting
3 24508 3 Angle, Frame (Short) 53 45084 i Switch, On-Off
4 24507 2 Angle, Frame {Long) 54 45080 1 Plate, On-Off Switch
5 | 24508 1. | Axie 55 | 45048 1 | Nut, Hex 15/32-32 Thread
i 6 | 46272 | 2 | Wheel 56 | 45082 | 1 | Boot, Rubber Switch
7 | 23687 | 1°" | Hitch Bracket (Short) 57 | 45087 | 1 | Bushing; Strain Relief
8 | 23014 | 1- | Hitch Bracket (Tall) 58 | 45018 | 1 | ConnectorwithWire'.
{9 | 23977 | 2 | Yoke, Hitch Mount 59 | 43063 | 6 | Bolt,5/16-18x1"Lg. .
110 | 23978 1 | Brace, Hitch 60 43083 {18 Nut, Hex 5/16-18 Thread ™~
‘11 | 24509 | 2 | Bracket, Boom Mount 6t | 43182 {10 | Boit, Hex 5116-18 x 3/4"Lg.
12 | 24517 | 1 | Bracket, Boom Transport 62 | 46699 | 2 | Bolt, Hex1/4-20x2"'lg.. .
13 | 63834 | 1 | Assembly, Boom Mount (R.H) 63 | 43013 | 2 | Nut, Hex Lock 1/4-20 Thread”
14 | 63797 | 1- .| Assembly, Boom Mount (L.H.) 64 | 47453 | 2 | Spacer,1"IDx3.13"Lg. -
15 | 63798 | 1- | Assembly, Boom Arm (R.H.) 65 | 43601 4 | Washer, 1.59" x 1.032" x.06"
16 | 63799 | 1 | Assembly, Boom Arm (L.H.) 66 | 43093 | 2 | Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1-1/2"
17 | 63800 | 1 Assembly, Boom Hose (NotShown) | 67 | 43001 | 4 | Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1" Lg.
Contains items 18 through 31 68 | 43350 2 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 1" Lg.
18 47386 2 Elbow with Nut - 69 43432 4 Boit, Hex 3/8-16 x 2-1/2" Lg.
19 | 45029 4 Strainer, Screen Type 70 | 43087 8 | Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" Lg,
20 | 45028 | 4 Nozzle, Spray #3 71 43407 | 2 | Boit, Hex 3/8-16 x 3/4* Lg.
21 | 45037 | 4 | Nut, Screen Body (Nozzle Nut) 72 | 43003 |22 | Lock washer, 3/8"
22 | 47420 | 2 Tee, Plastic 11/16" Thd. x 3/8"Barb} 73 | 43015 |20 | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 Thread
: with Nut 74 | 43082 | 2 | Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Lg.
23 45026 | 14 | Clamp, 3/8" Hose 75 43082 2 Nut, Hex Lock 3/8-16 Thread
(24 | 47421 2 Hose, 3/8" 1D x 28" Lg. 76 | 43036 2 | Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x4° Lg.
25 | 47422 1 Hose, 3/8" 1D x 35" Lg. 77 | 46959 2 1 Spring
26 47423 4 Hose, 3/8" 1D x 18" Lg. 78 43070 {12 Washer, Flat 3/8% Std, Wrt.
27 47416 2 Valve, Nylon 1/4" 79 43055 2 Pin, Hair Cotter 3/32" #3
28 47394 1 Tee, Plastic - 3/8" Hose Barbs 80 728-0178] 8 Tie, Nylon
29 45034 1 Hose Barb, 3/8" 81 45072 3 Gasket, 3/4" Garden Hose
30 47412 4 Adapter, Nylon 1/4 NPT x 3/8" Barb | 82 45017 1 Hose "Y™ with Valves 3/4"
31 | 45082 | 3 | Nut, Swivel 3/4" Garden Hose 83 | 45071 | t | Gauge, 2" Pressure
32 | 45033 | 1 Hose Barb, 1/2" 84 | 23884 | 2 | Hook Hose ' _
33 45025 4 Hose Clamp, 1/2" 85 45041 2 Spacer, Flanged 3/16" lD X 1,-’4“ L'g
34 | 45022 1 Hose, 1/2" ID x 14" Lg. 86 | 44911 | 6 | Spacer,.39" IDx1-1/4° ODx 1/2“ Lg
135 | 47424 | 1.7 ]| Hose, 1/2"IDx23"Lg. 87 [736-0722} 2 | Lock washer, 3/16".
136 | 47425 1 :{ Hose, 1/2" 1D x 2-1/2" Lg. 88 | 45040 | 2. | Screw, Rnd. Hd. #10- 24x 1! " Lg
137 | 45024 | 1 | Strainer, Cap Type 1" 89 | 47398. | 1 | Washer, Nylon -
138 | 46276 | 1 | Adapter, 3/4" GH x 1/2" Barb 90 | 47388 | 1 | DrainBody
39 | 45031 | 1 | Adapter, 1/2" NPT x 3/4" GH 91 | 47400 | 1 | O-Ring58"0D .
40 | 47426 1 Elbow, Nylon 1/2" NPT x 1/2"Barb| 92 | 47402 | 1 Nut, Nylon 11/16" Thread .
41 24547 1 | Bracket, Tee Support : a3 47403 1 1 Cap, Nylon 11/16" Thread . .
42 45050 1 | Tee, /2" x 1/2* x 1/2" x 1/4" Port | 94 47405 .| 1 Clamp, 1/4"Hose : ..~ .
43 47390 1 -Adapter; 1/2" NPT x 1/4" Barb 45085 | 1 Terminal, Male (Not Shown)
44 | 44692 1 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1/2" 45086 1 Terminal, Female (Not Shown) :
45 | 47398 1 Hose, 1/4" 1D x 12'6" Lg. 47430 ) 1 Owners Manual
48 | 430868 | 17 i Lock Washer, 5/16" '
(47 -} 47406 1 ..1.Spray Gun
48 | 47427 | 1 | Pump and Motor
49 | 47475 {2 | Elbow, Swivel
50 | 45069 | 4 | Screw, Pan Head #10-24x 1" Lg
29






